EXHIBIT “E”



COUNTY OF RIVE;RSIDI
CODE ENFOR RTMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

CASE No.: CV

THE PROPERTY AT: Ié§90 W. (/«'59 ﬁﬂ;(75’, " [Z//JP APN#: 6.5 7=1)E (5
WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER:__ 4% 57 /5”?9/"’”7'% w#:_Z0 __on ]-3 /¥ At

AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) AS FOLLOWS:

o 5.28.040 Favewtve Yard Sabes - Cease yard sale. Limitof 3 yard O 17.252.030 Unpesttiiited Dt &mmagfﬁm -Obtaina
{RCO 593} sale events, not over 3 consecutive days, per year, (RCO 348)
O 8.28,030 Unfenued Pooi - Install of provide adequate fencing to O 17.172.205 | Frefibited Fonetag ~ Remove fence. Fanccs shzll not be
(RCO 821 secure the pool. constructed of garage doors, tives, paliets-orother
o 3 i - H R Is not 1 d for the constrdciion of Tences.
@ 8.120.010 Secumutated Rubbish ubbishe® disposerof ] . (RCO 348) materials not typically use
{RCO 541) ¥ 2= LA B2 1O Sorupé: Storage of Uiperasitied
O 15.08.010 Trpermis ﬁ pr— C G Obta ; Adluived - Remove unpermitied
08, Er austesting < Cease construction, in wmESTE i s
(RCO 348 mobile b ) fromthe Hy.
the appropriate peremits fioisy the Bldg. & Safety and ! CO 3 ) | Ridend eme{ ) . PPy - .
Planning Departments or demolish the IO Gocupiet B Tralier - Coase occupancy & disconnect -
(RCO 457) , ; i . ; ___ | ot wtilities to RV/Trailer.
O 15.32.0200)02) | Uimpprsved Grading Cle : - Cease gradings (RCO 3a8)
clearing/stockpiling/importing fill, Obain-a Restoration i(} 7. Exoewsivg Avimah < Remoye or réduce the namber of
Assessment from the Depi: of Building & Safety. Perform 1o less than .
complete restoration and rémediation. of the property (ROO 348 - :
affected by the unapproved grading in 4ccordance With | oo usessassssisssasimiidiiasoissmmssmmmemseeros e i
(RCO457) | the Restoration Asscssment. HO| 17 ‘ :
@‘ 15.16.020 tan biain & perinit from the md& {RCO 348} approval prior fo mummz busme&s operations:
1 1 > pes Noticgpl Defects g b - <4
(RCO 43Ty demohsb tbe siructure, F G, .. 0 /1. 45 O 9] Escensbve Gutshie %mwgm Remove or reduce all

=4 - outside storagetolessthan __  squareféetat
Ol 1548010 Unpermitted Mobile Home— Vacate mobile hote. the rear of the property.
Clitain the appropriale permits. from the Planning Depti & | i =

Dept. of Bldg. & Safety prior to occupancy or remove

(RCO 45T Mabile Home,
(O] 15:48.040 Substundard Yolile HosieTeafier BV - Oblaifia } . —
 permit from the Bldg. & Safety Dept. to rehabilitaie per 1 )
(RCO 457y Notice of Defécts and Tile 25 or demolish the Mobile

Home/Trailer/RV, ’

COMMENTS:

7!&.,?? 7-3 ?‘;7’6/

IMPORTANT! CORRBCTION(S) MUST BE CCWIPLETED BY: “ ? / 7

ABATEMEN? AND ENFORCEMENT CfJSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPL}ANCE IS NOT ACHII:VED BY THE CORRECTION DATE.
NOVICE Is HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A ’SUMMAR’Y OF

A

CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN T’EN (iO}
DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1.16.

(O PROPERTY OWNER (O TENANT

SIGNATURE PRINT NAME DATE

CDL/CID# D.OB. TEL. NO.

WAHITTE . VHOW ATOW CREEN- S ACE PN K VET 1YW DOWRTINGG



RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIEORS HOUSING  HEALTN 6 SAFETY

/ ’
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: HD X AD ¢ secnore _cooe secmon
o 1001123 1792030 23

17 [] Lackof or improper water closcl, lavatory, bathtub, SROWET OF KItChED SHVK...rwe

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2 [} Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures B 17920.3(a 4.5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. {] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(v)14 17920a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepsir Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. |] Hazardous plumbing, 1801(0) TH3(e)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
S. {] Lack of required clectrical lighting, 10010510 1230
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. |] Hazardous Wiring 1001(¢) 17920:%d)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDeraolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities : 10601(% 179720 3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorsted or inadequate foundation 1001(e)1 179203060
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: | JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001632 17920.3(6)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001 (e} 192030614
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabititate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizonial members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration e T003(c)5 179283(v)6
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 {] Dampness of habitable rooms 1H001()1) 19920.%2)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolisk Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 {} Faulty weather protection 1001(h)1 4 179203)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering, B
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { I1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

14 [] General dilapidation or improper maintensnce 10016013 17920.3(s)13
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5 [} Firc hazard 10016) 171920300)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes \ { JDemotish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 4] Extensive fire damage :

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes \V}Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 Public and aturactive nuisance - abandoned{vacazs —\

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: { JRepair Per Appiicable Building Codes }]Demo‘lish Or Rebabiiiﬁmsmu
18 [] lmproper occupancy. 100%(n) 19920.3(n)

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes | JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

19 {]

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Apphicable Buik
20 () -
OBTAIN PERMIT 10: [ JRepair Per Applicable Buil

JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

ing Codes ”'ﬁcmo-—-a-w—- :

#*®  YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

cseNo._ 1 FITE FS s [4557 Y- @//,74 w
pue__ ) -5 /Y Officer gﬁﬂ 3> Nﬁﬂ/N/fW

285-025 (Rev 12/07)
Distribution: WHITE-Case File; CANARY-Properly Owner; PINK-To Be Posted On Structure




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
July 9,2014
RE CASE NO: CV 1402584
I, Rusty Hannah, hereby declare:

1 am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is:
77588 El Duna Court

Palm Desert, California 92211

Mail Stop #4016,

That on 7/3/14 at 9:00 am, [ securely and conspicuously posted a notice of violation for RCC 15.16.020; substandard
structure, a notice of defects and a do not enter sign at the property described as:

Property Address: 16590 W VIA CORTO, DSRT HOT SPG

Assessor's Parcel Number: 657-112-005

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on July 9, 2014 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEP/’ARTMENT

-

By: Rusty Hannah, C6d€ Enforcement Officer

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
{760) 393-3344 « FAX (760) 393-3477




~@UNTY OF RIVERSIDE
CODE «NFORCEMENT DEPART M ENT 2?2

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

. CASE No.: CV |/ | #|-|2|2|S18
THE PROPERTY AT: /6590 W I/M éﬁ/zfo, ﬁ#f/j APN#:S57-/1 Z2-OAs

WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER: XU < 7> /«//Mvﬁ% m#._ 22  oNS-ZT/S AT 12 30 &5%m

AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) AS FOLLOWS:

:) 5.28.040 Excessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of 3 yard O 17.252.030 Unpermitted Outdoor Advertising Display - Obtain a
(RCO 593) sale events, not over 3 consecutive days, per year. (RCO 348) permit from the Planning Dept. or remove display.
D 8.28.030 Unfenced Pool - Install or provide adequate fencing to O 17.172.205 Prohibited Fencing - Remove fence. Fences shall not be
(RCO 821) secure the pool. constructed of garage doors, tires, pallets or other
@ 8.120.010 Acamulated Rubbish Remove all rubbish & dispgse of (RCO 348) materials not typically used for the construction of fences.
(RCO 541) 1n an approved legal landfill. F 2iIRE Z kﬂélf O 17. Excessive Outside Storage: Storage of Unpermitted
D 15.08.010 Unpermitted Construetion - Cease construction. Obtain ——_—(RCO_3 48) - X:S:Le;:;rzé()s)ﬁ?::tﬁél;;zr;:r-t}l} emove unpermitted
the appropriate permits from the Bldg. & Safety and i
, Planning Departments or demolish the ' O 17. Occupied RV/Trailer - Cease occupancy & disconnect
(RCO 457) all utilities to RV/Trailer.
D 15.12.020(0)(2) Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/ (RCO 348)
clearing/stockpiling/importing fill. Obtain a Restoration O 17. Excessive Animals - Remove or reduce the number of
Assessment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform to less than
complete restoration and remediation of the property (RCO 348)
affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with
(RCO 457) the Restoration Assessment. Ol 1. Usnpermitted Land Use:
: §_E — Cease all business activities. Obtain Planning Dept.
m 15.16.020 ¢ Wbmm a permit from the Bldg, (RCO 348) approval prior to resuming business operations.
afety Dept. to rehabilitate per Notige of Defects, or - —
(RCO 457) demolish the structure. ﬁ ) @_ﬁwﬁ O 17 | Excessive Outside Storage - Remove or reduce all
outside storagetolessthan__ . square feet at
3 15.48.010 Unpermitted Mobile Home—Vacate mobile home. (RCO 348) the rear of the property.
Obtain the appropriate permits from the Planning Dept. &
Dept. of Bldg. & Safety prior to occupancy or remove O
(RCO 457) Mobile Home.
:) 15.48.040 Substandard Mobile Home/Trailer/RV - Obtain a
permit from the Bldg. & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per O
(RCO 457) Notice of Defects and Title 25 or demolish the Mobile
Home/Trailer/RV.
“OMMENTS:

IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: 9’ 23 : } 5 . FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY
RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION WITH FINES UP TO $500.00 PER DAY, FOR EACH
VIOLATION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN
ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF
s /0 ; AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE
CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10)

DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1.16.

(O PROPERTY OWNER () TENANT

SIGNATURE PRINT NAME DATE

CDL/CID# D.O.B. TEL. NO.
VHITE: VIOLATOR GREEN: CASE FILE YELLOW: POSTING

"\t\}



RIVERSIDE COUM CODE ENFORCEMENT DQARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

G0 X LD° 577

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS = CODE SECTIONS

1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures

{ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

>

[] Hazardous plumbing,

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

1001()1,23  17920.Xa)1.23

[ }1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(b)14 17920.3(2)14

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:
. {] Lackof required electrical lighting,

tn

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:
] Hazardous Wiring

o

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

1001(f) 179203(e)
[ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

7. {] Lack of adequate heating facilities

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

& [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

w

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

{] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

1001(c) 17920.3(d)
[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ ]1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterioration

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

11 {] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms
[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

13 [} Fauity weather protection

1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
14 [] General dilapidation or improper maintenance

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13

[ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001() 17920.3(h)

[] Fire hazard
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:
6

Extensive fire damage

A
[ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes \ [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
N

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:
18 [] Improper occupancy

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
17 Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant

\{;}Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

\JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(z) 17920.3(n)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:
19 []

[ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAIN PERMIT 10:
20 [}

[ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[JDemolisk Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

[ IRepair Per Applicabie Building Codes

[ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

**%* YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. / ?042? f 9’

Date_3°2F= S

Address {45 90 U/, Vg Corge

285-025 (Rev 12/07)

Officer J(M%’/%Vﬂﬂ/x{%

Distribution: WHITE-Case File; CANARY-Property Owner; PINK-To Be Posted On Structure




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES

March 23, 2015

RE CASE NO: CV1402584
I, Rusty Hannah, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is:
77588 El Duna Court

Palm Desert, California 92211
Mail Stop #4016.

That on 3/23/15 at 10:30 am, I securely and conspicuously posted a notice of violation for RCO 457 sec 3, RCC

15.16.020, substandard structure, RCO 541 sec 2, RCC 8.120.010, accumulated rubbish, a notice of defects and a do not
enter sign at the property described as:

Property Address: 16590 W VIA CORTO, DSRT HOT SPG
Assessor's Parcel Number: 657-112-005
I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on March 23, 2015 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE EN;?%RCEM T D?MENT

By: Rusty Hafinah, %e ﬂ{forcement Officer

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 = FAX (760) 393-3477



@) UNTY OF RIVERSIDE @
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

THE PROPERTY AT: [ 390 |4 \/;rﬂ Kopzj@ DN<p
WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER: #4372 /)/ﬂ/vW

AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) AS FOLLOWS:

CASE No.: CV | |¢/|-|7l2]51¥
APN#: L5012 - OO %

o# 2

i Z ;{_AT:Q)&Z @bm

ON:

O 5.28.040 Excessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of 3 yard O 17.252.030 Unpermitted Outdoor Adveftising Dispiay - Obtain a
(RCO 593) sale events, not over 3 consecutive days, per year. (RCO 348) permit from the Planning Dept. or remove display.
O 8.28.030 Unfenced Pool - Install or pfovide adequate fencing to O 17.172.205 Prohibited Fencing - Remove fence. Fences shall not be
(RCO 821 Tsic’ugjhm@L o constructed of garage doors, tires, pallets or other
: R S RCO 348 materials not typically used for the construction of fences.
‘ 8.120.0%0 Accumulated Rubbish - Remove all rubblsh & dlspose b ( ) opleay
(RCO 541) y¢ s z | of in an approved legal landfill. - 17. Excessive Outside Storage: Storage of Unpermitted
T N e  [IMnbile Home(s) Not Aliowed - Remove unpermitted
O 15.46:0646— Tﬂp&mﬁd’ﬁmimn Cease construction. Obtain (RCO 343) mobile home(s) from the property.

the appropriate permits and approvals from the Dept. of

Building & Safety and Planning Departments or demolish 17. Oceupied RV/Trailer - Cease occupancy & disconnect
(RCO 457) the all utilities to RV/Trailer.
O 15.12.020(J)2) | Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/ (RCO 348)

clearing/stockpiling/importing fill. Obtain a Restoration
Assessment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform
complete restoration and remediation of the property
affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with

Remeove or reduce the number of
to less than

17. Fxcessive Animals -

(RCO 348)

RCO 457
15.16.020

17. Unpermitted Land Use:
Cease all business activities. Obtain Planning Dept.
approval prior to resuming business operations.

S

1l the Restoration Assessment

substandard Structure - Obtain a permit from the Dept. ||
of Building & Safety to rehabilitate per Notice of Defects

®
/O O O

(RCO 348)

Excessive Outside Storage - Remove or reduce all
outside storage to less than square feet at
the rear of the property.

or demolish the structure. | 17.
e et
Unpermitted Mobile Home - Vacate mobile home. Ob-

(RCO 455 3

al

(RCO 348)

tain the appropriate permits from the Dept. of Bldg. &
Safety and Planning Dept. prior to occupancy or remove

(RCO 457) Mobile Home.

15.48.040

Substandard Mebile Home/Trailey/RV - Obtaina

permit from HCD & the Bldg. & Safety Dept. to rehabili-
tate per Notice of Defects and Title 25 or demolish the
Mobile Home/Trailer/RV.

(RCO 457)

COMMENTS:

IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: /& &7/ S~ FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY
RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION WITH FINES UP TO $500.00 PER DAY, FOR EACH VIOLA-
TION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN ADDITION,
OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE ABATEMENT
AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF
$ o AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE
CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN FIFTEEN (15)
DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1.16.

(O PROPERTY OWNER () TENANT

SIGNATURE PRINT NAME DATE

CDL/CID# D.O.B. TEL. NO.

WHITE: VIOLATOR GREEN: CASE FILE YELLOW: POSTING



RIVERSIDE COU&Y CODE ENFORCEMENT DgARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
’ ; 7 UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: 7ﬁ X z{ O SFT eomesamons oo secmone
1. [] Lackof or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(b)1,23  17920.3(a)123
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.3(¢)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring 1001(¢) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. {] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ }1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920:3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or flcor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [] Faulty weather protection 1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 [] General dilapidation or improper maintenance ; 1001(b)13 17920.3(2)13
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
S [) Fire hazard N 1001() 17920.3(h)
\ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes \ [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6 M Extensive fire damage N

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes \\{dDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes \{,]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

18 {] Improper occupancy. 1001(n) 17920.3(n)

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
ory___

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 []

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*%* YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

CascNo._ (70255 % natress JES90 Y). Vo Corere
Date __9"2:)7“' K Officer K&Z{%’/%V/VW%/A%/

285-025 (Rev 12/07)
Distribution: WHITE-Case File; CANARY—Property Owner; PINK-To Be Posted On Structure




CODE.ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
September 23, 2015
RE CASE NO: CV1402584
I, Rusty Hannah, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is:
77588 El Duna Court

Palm Desert, California 92211

Mail Stop #4016.

That on 9/23/15 at 11:10 am, I securely and conspicuously posted a notice of violation for RCO 457 SEC. 3, RCC
15.16.020; substandard structure, RCO 541 SEC. 2, RCC 8.120.010, accumulated rubbish, a notice of defects and a do not
enter sign at the property described as:

Property Address: 16590 W VIA CORTO, DSRT HOT SPG
Assessor's Parcel Number: 657-112-005
I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on September 23, 2015 in the County of Riverside, California.

COD%ORC M DEyKTMENT

/, /
By: Rusty Hafinah,€ode/Bnforcement Officer

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 =« FAX (760) 393-3477




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
July 9, 2014
SUSAN L MONTGOMERY
16590 VIA CORTO WEST

DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240

RE CASE NO: CV1402584 at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of DSRT HOT SPG, California, Assessor's
Parcel Number 657-112-005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of
DSRT HOT SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 657-112-005, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15:16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) FIRE DAMAGED STRUCTURE; CALL OFFICER TO LET CODE KNOW WHAT THE PLAN FOR THE
RESIDENCE IS: THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30)
days of this notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate
the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or
demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply
with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. FIRE DEBRIS.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY August 2, 2014. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 » FAX (760) 393-3477



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 'LLMAT THE CONCLUSION OF Th-..:’SE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRAT COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.




RIVERSIDE COU’Y CODE ENFORCEMENT Dg:’ARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
H UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: O X AD {]:/Z cope sscToN  Go0E secTows
1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 10010)123  17920.a)1.23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17926.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(2)14
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing......., 1001() 17920.3(¢)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting, 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [} Hazardous Wiring 1001(e) 17920.(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(2)6
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(e)1 179203(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports, 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(cH4 17920.3(b)4
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 {] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001 ()11 17920.3(a)11
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [] Faulty weather protection 1001(h)1-4 179203(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 [] General dilapidation or improper maintenance i 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
S [] Fire hazard 1001(3) 17920.3(h)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes \ [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
Extensive fire damage

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes \V]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 W Public and attractive nuisance - abandone: @ )\
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes }‘]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

18 [] Improper occupancy 1001(z) 17920.3(n)

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
0§ __ \ ,

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: | JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2 (]

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*%* YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

cuseNo. | POZE AY  agsress /65 gﬂ ﬁ/ f//)4 (‘@/4769
Dae___/ *37’/"9{ otcer_ 11 37> /‘/ﬂ/l//‘/ﬁﬂ

285-025 (Rev 12/07)
Distribution: WHITE-Case File; CANARY—-Property Owner; PINK-To Be Posted On Structure




e o
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV1402584

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Sara Nunez, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the age
of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on July 9, 2014, I served the following documents(s):

Notice of Violation and Notice of Defects (1)
by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by FIRST CLASS MAIL addressed as follows:
SUSAN L MONTGOMERY 16590 VIA CORTO WEST, DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240
XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with

postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. | declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON July 9, 2014, in the County of Riverside, California.

By: Sara Nunez, COW_

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 « FAX (760) 393-3477




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
March 19, 2015
SUSAN L MONTGOMERY
16590 VIA CORTO WEST

DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240

RE CASE NO: CV1402584 at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of DSRT HOT SPG, California, Assessor's
Parcel Number 657-112-005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of
DSRT HOT SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 657-1 12-005, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) FIRE DAMAGED STRUCTURE; CALL OFFICER TO LET CODE KNOW WHAT THE PLAN FOR THE
RESIDENCE IS: THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30)
days of this notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate
the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or
demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply
with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. FIRE DEBRIS.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY«A'pril 18, 2015. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. .. .

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 = FAX (760) 393-3477



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1 T THE CONCLUSION OF TH E YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRAT COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH T PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.




RIVERSIDE COUH'Y CODE ENFORCEMENT DgDARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

G0 X807 577

UNIFORM HOUSING  MEALTH & SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS

1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

1001(b)123  17920.%a)123

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,S

{ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(b)14 17920.3(2)14

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ JPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

4. [] Hazardous plumbing........
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

th

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:
6. [] Hazardous Wiring

. [] Lack of required electrical lighting

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

1001(f) 17920.3(e)
[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

7. [1 Lack of adequate heating facilities

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:

9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

1001(e) 17920.3(d)
[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6

[ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

1001(c)1 179203(b)1
[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 179203(b)4

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [} Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(0)6

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11

OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [] Faulty weather protection 1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)1-4

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 [] General dilapidation or improper maintenance. 1601(b)13 17920.3(a)13
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

N 1001() 17920.3(h)
[ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes \ [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
N,

{] Fire hazard
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:
6 M Extensive fire damage.

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes \\uDemonsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 M Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant .

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes \(,]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Improper occupancy. 1001(e) 17920.3(n)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemotish Or Rehabilitate Structure
L ¢ _ _ _ _ _ ,

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [] B

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*** YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. /63_02‘??%’ Address /4590 W/, VM (o7 e
Date 323 /S Officer waﬂ//%ﬂaﬂ//{%

285-025 (Rev 12/07)
Distribution: WHITE-Case File; CANARY-Property Owner; PINK-To Be Posted On Structure



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

March 19, 2015

COUNTRYWIDE BANK, FSB
MS SV-79 DOC PROCESSING
P O BOX 10423

VAN NUYS, CA 91410-0423

RE CASE NO: CV1402584 at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of DSRT HOT SPG, California, Assessor's
Parcel Number 657-112-005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of
DSRT HOT SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 657-112-005, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance™" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) FIRE DAMAGED STRUCTURE; CALL OFFICER TO LET CODE KNOW WHAT THE PLAN FOR THE
RESIDENCE IS: THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30)
days of this notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate
the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or
demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply
with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. FIRE DEBRIS.

77588 EL. DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 « FAX (760) 393-3477



COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPi Y April 18, 2015. FAILURE TO WY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINS U.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.




RIVERSIDE COU@Y CODE ENFORCEMENT D&ARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
s / 7/ UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: ?ﬁ 7< 1{ a 5%/ CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
1. [] Lackof or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(0)1.23  17920.3(2)1,23
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4.,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ([ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: | JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. []1 Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [} Lack of adequate heating facilities 1601(0)6 17920.3(a)%
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 179203(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 179203(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
- OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckie due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1601(b)11 17920.3(2)11
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 {] Faulty weather protection 1001(b)14 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 [] General dilapidation or improper maintenance. ' 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
]} Fire hazard 1001(3) 17920.3(h)

N
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes \ [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6 M Extensive fire damage. N
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes \\{;]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 \ Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant ;
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes ~ \JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

18 {] Improper occupancy. 1001(z) 17920.3(n)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
wi_____ __ _ _ - —
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
o0 _
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [IDemotish Or Rehabilitate Structure

#*%* YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. /7_02‘??%’ Address /45 90 A/, Vg (oyt7e
Date_3°2F~ 1S~ Officer KM%’W%//{%

285-025 (Rev 12/07)
Distribution: WHITE-Case File; CANARY-Property Owner; PINK~To Be Posted On Structure




® @
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

March 19, 2015

COUNTRYWIDE BANK, FSB
OFFICE # 0000729

2595 W. CHANDLER BLVD
CHANDLER, AZ 85224

RE CASE NO: CV 1402584 at 16590 W VIA COR10, in the community of DSRT HOT SPG, California, Assessor's
Parcel Number 657-112-005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of
DSRT HOT SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 657-1 12-005, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) FIRE DAMAGED STRUCTURE; CALL OFFICER TO LET CODE KNOW WHAT THE PLAN FOR THE
RESIDENCE IS: THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30)
days of this notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate
the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or
demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply
with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. FIRE DEBRIS.

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 = FAX (760) 393-3477



COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPL. Y April 18, 2015. FAILURE TO .'Y WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINSTYS®U.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TC OBJECT TC THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT




RIVERSIDE COUN| Y CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

0 XLED° 577

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY

1, of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(b)1,23  17920.%a)1,23
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b}4,5 17920.3(a 4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lackof required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring. : 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demotlish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lackof adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3()1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. {1 Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ }Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

10 {[] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration , 1001(c)4 179203(b)4
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 10601(c)6 17920.3(b)6

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.a)11

OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [] Faulty weather protection 1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 [] General dilapidation or improper maintenance. 1001(b)13 17920.3()13
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JPemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

] Fire hazard 1001() 179203(h)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes \ [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6 M Extensive fire damage
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes \\\{,]Demohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 Public and atiractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes ~ \JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

18 {] Improper occupancy. 1001(z) 17920.3(n)

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 [] _ _ _ ] _
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 ] _
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: | JRepair Per Applicablc Building Codes [IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

**%X  YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. /5’_02‘??%’ Address /45 90 U/, Vg ‘50/270
Date Z v 25- LS Officer wa%z/%ﬂaﬂ//{%

285-025 (Rev 12/07)
Distribution: WHITE-Case File; CANARY-Property Owner; PINK-To Be Posted On Structure
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

March 19, 2015

RECONTRUST CO
1757 TAPO CYN RD, CA6-914-01-94
SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063

RE CASE NO: CV1402584 at 16590 W VIA COR1O, in the community of DSRT HOT SPG, California, Assessor's
Parcel Number 657-112-005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of
DSRT HOT SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 657-1 12-005, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) FIRE DAMAGED STRUCTURE; CALL OFFICER TO LET CODE KNOW WHAT THE PLAN FOR THE
RESIDENCE IS: THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30)
days of this notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate
the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or
demolition and removal-of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply
with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. FIRE DEBRIS.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY April 18, 2015. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 = FAX (760) 393-3477



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 1. T THE CONCLUSION OF TH E YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRAT COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH T PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.




RIVERSIDE COUMY CODE ENFORCEMENT DgARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: 73 X ({ 27 <77 C08 BTN CODK RECTIONG
1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(5)123  17920.%a)1 2,3
OBTAINPERMIT TO: | ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ }Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(2)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. |1 Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.3(¢)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(2)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicabie Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. {] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(2)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 {] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or bucklie due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(2)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [] Faulty weather protection 1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)14
A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 [] General dilapidation or improper maintenance ‘ 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
[] Fire hazard 1001(i) 17920.3(h)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes \ [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
Extensive fire damage

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes \\{;]Demohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes ~\jDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

18 {] Improper occupancy. 1001(n) 179203(n)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 [] - _ _ R ’
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [] —
OBTAIN PERMIT 10: | JRepair Per Applicablc Building Codes [JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

**%* YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Case No. /7_0;__2?5,9’ Address /4590 /. Vo C&/{fa
Dae_ 3°23 /S Officer Kx,e%//%za/y,{%

285-025 (Rev 12/07)
Distribution: WHITE-Case File; CANARY~Property Owner; PINK-To Be Posted On Structure
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

March 19, 2015

MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT
FOR YOUR INFORMATION REG CASE
66575 SECOND STREET

DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA $2240

RE CASE NO: CV1402584 at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of DSRT HOT SPG, California, Assessor's
Parcel Number 657-112-005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of
DSRT HOT SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 657-1 12-005, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541), of the Riverside County Code

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the.
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) FIRE DAMAGED STRUCTURE; CALL OFFICER TO LET CODE KNOW WHAT THE PLAN FOR THE
RESIDENCE IS: THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30)
days of this notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate
the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or
demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply
with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. FIRE DEBRIS.

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 « FAX (760) 393-3477



COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMP. 4@ BY April 18, 2015. FAILURE TO ‘LY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAIN Oou.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS, :

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.




RIVERSIDE COU’Y CODE ENFORCEMENT DQARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
s / 7/ UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: ?ﬁ X z{ 0" S5/ CopE sesToNs _ Caos s6cTons
1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(0)123  17920.3(a)1.23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a}4,5
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(2)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. {1 Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring 1001(c) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [} Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 {] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 179203(b)}4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms. 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [] Faulty weather protection 1001(h)14 17920.3(g)1-4

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demotish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 [] General dilapidation or improper maintenance. ; 1001(b)13 17920.3(2)13
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

[] Fire hazard N\ - 1001() 17920.3(h)
\ OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes \ [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6 M Extensive fire damage N
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes \\{,]Demoush Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes \{,]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

18 {] Improper occupancy. 1001(z) 17920.3(n)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 [] _ _ _
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2 [} —
"OBTAIN PERMIT TO: | JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

**%  YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

cucto_[(FOZSFY  aawes L4590 Y. Vi CorTe
Date__ 325~ [S Officer K&@%’Wﬂﬂx{%

285-025 (Rev 12/07)
Distribution: WHITE~Case File; CANARY-Property Owner; PINK-To Be Posted On Structure
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV1402584

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE v

I, Sara Nunez, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the age
of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on March 19, 2015, I served the following documents(s):

Notice of Violation and Notice of Defects (1)

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by FIRST CLASS MAIL addressed as follows:

SUSAN L MONTGOMERY 16590 VIA CORTO WEST, DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240
COUNTRYWIDE BANK, FSB MS SV-79 DOC PROCESSING P O BOX 10423, VAN NUYS, CA 91410-0423
COUNTRYWIDE BANK, FSB OFFICE # 0000729 2595 W. CHANDLER BLVD, CHANDLER, AZ 85224
RECONTRUST CO 1757 TAPO CYN RD, CA6-914-01-94, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063

MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT FOR YOUR INFORMATION REG CASE 66575 SECOND STREET,
DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240

XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with
postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. [ declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON March 19, 2015, in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFOR RTMENT

By: Sara Nungz, Code Srcement Aide

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 « FAX (760) 393-3477
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
August 5, 2015
SUSAN L MONTGOMERY
16590 VIA CORTO WEST

DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240

RE CASE NO: CV1402584 at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of DSRT HOT SPG, California, Assessor's
Parcel Number 657-112-005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of
DSRT HOT SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 657-1 12-005, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457 Sec 3),8.120.010 (Ord. 541 Sec 2), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457 Sec 3) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to
complaints received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in
violation of Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter” sign and a

copy of the enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human
habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on ihe subject properiy({ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder’s Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541 Sec 2) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous
or injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) FIRE DAMAGED STRUCTURE; CALL OFFICER TO LET CODE KNOW WHAT THE PLAN FOR THE
RESIDENCE IS: THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30)
days of this notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate
the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or
demoiition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply
with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. FIRE DEBRIS.

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 = FAX (760) 393-3477



COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPI g Y August 24, 2015. FAILURE TO Y WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGA U.

NOTICE IS BEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.




RIVERSIDE CO’Ul.Y CODE ENFORCEMENT DQARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
/ . / Y sl UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH &
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: HD'% A L e iy
. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or Kitchen Sink e 101(6)123 | 19920Xa)123

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1801(b)4,5 17920.%(a)4,5

OBTAIN PERMITTO: | IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lackof connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing....... 1001() 17920.3(e)

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. []1 Lackof required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 179203(a)10

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardoys Wiring. 1001¢e) 17920.3(d)

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ J1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lackof adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 179203(b)1

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1003(c)2 17920.3(b)2

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration : 1001(c)6 17920.3(636

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 {] Dampaness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 179203(a)11

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemotish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [] Faulty weather protection 1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors

including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAINPERMITTO:  []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 [] General dilapidation or improper maintenance. X 1001(b)13 17920.3(2)13

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

5 {] Fire bazard 1001G) 17920.3(h)

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes \ [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 ] Extensive firc damage.
\I OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes Y|Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17°W Publicand attractive nuisance - abandoned(vacany )\
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes “MDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 {] Improper occupancy. 1001(n) 179203(n)
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 (]

ey

pair Per Applicabie Building Codes | JDemolish Or Rebabilitate Structure

TIRepair Per Applicabie Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*#** YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

coone 19078 FF  sawees JL557 M. /12 COTO

285-025 (Rev 12/07) :
Distribution: WHITE~Case File; CANARY-Property Owner; PINK-To Be Posted On Structure




® | )
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

August 5, 2015

COUNTRYWIDE BANK, FSB
MS SV-79 DOC PROCESSING
P O BOX 10423

VAN NUYS, CA 91410-0423

RE CASE NO: CV14025 84 at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of DSRT HOT SPG, California, Assessor's
Parcel Number 657-112-005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of
DSRT HOT SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 657-1 12-005, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457 Sec 3) ,8.120.010 (Ord. 541 Sec 2), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1

2)

15.16.020 (Ord. 457 Sec 3) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to
complaints received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in
violation of Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a
copy of the enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human
habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance” has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

8.120.010 (Ord. 541 Sec 2) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous
or injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1)

2)

FIRE DAMAGED STRUCTURE; CALL OFFICER TO LET CODE KNOW WHAT THE PLAN FOR THE
RESIDENCE IS: THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30)
days of this notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate
the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or

- demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply

with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.
Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. FIRE DEBRIS.

. 77588 EL. DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 = FAX (760) 393-3477



COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMP’ BY August 24, 2015. FAILURE TC “LY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAI U.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

'YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODEENFORCEMBNT[DEPARTMENT




RIVERSIDE CO,UI.Y CODE ENFORCEMENT DQARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
Li O / , 7 Rey UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
1. [] Lackof or imprc ter closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(b)123  17920.3(a)1,23
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
Z [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(BWS 179203l
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. {] Lack of connection to required sewage system. 1001(5)14 17920.3(2)14
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Bazardous plumbing....... 1001(6) 17920.3(¢)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. {1 Hazardous Wiring, 1001(c) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. {] Lackof adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
&. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 179203(b)1
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c}é 17920.3(b)4
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 179203(b)6
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms ‘ 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [] Faulty weather protection 1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 [] General dilapidation or improper maintenance. Creseene 1001(b)13 179203(3)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5 [] Fire hazard.. 1001G) 17920.3(h)

\ OBTAINPERMITTO: []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes \ [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 YA Extensive fire damage.....

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes  Y]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17N Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned{vacanj! ‘ N
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes ~ MDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 {] Improper occupancy. 1001(0) 17920.3(n)

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
el § P

[1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*** YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

e D=3/ N

285-025 (Rev 12/07) '
Distribution: WHITE-Case File; CANARY-Property Owner; PINK-To Be Posted On Structure




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

August 5, 2015

COUNTRYWIDE BANK, FSB
OFFICE # 0000729

2595 W. CHANDLER BLVD
CHANDLER, AZ 85224

RE CASE NO: CV1402584 at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of DSRT HOT SPG, California, Assessor's
Parcel Number 657-112-005

W WETIWRNTIWRNET

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owued or controlled by you ai 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of
DSRT HOT SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 657-1 12-005, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457 Sec 3),8.120.010 (Ord. 541 Sec 2), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457 Sec 3) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to
complaints received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in
violation of Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a

copy of the enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human
habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541 Sec 2) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous
or injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) FIRE DAMAGED STRUCTURE; CALL OFFICER TO LET CODE KNOW WHAT THE PLAN FOR THE
RESIDENCE IS: THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30)
days of this notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate
the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or
demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply
with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. FIRE DEBRIS.

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 » FAX (760) 393-3477



COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPL g&D BY August 24, 2015. FAILURE TO ‘IPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AG YOU.

NOTICE IS. HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.




RIVERSIDE COl’fY CODE ENFORCEMENT &PARTMENT
CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS

/, 4 4 ¥ P i UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH &
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING conprmions: 1 )" B S e s
8 <k of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower o7 Ktchen SIK. .o 1001(0)123  179203(a)1.23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(6)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. {] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(5)14 17920.3()14
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicabie Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(6) 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: { JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structyre
5. [} Lackof required electrical lighting. 1001(b)10 17920.3(2)10
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [} Hazardous Wiring , 1001(e) 17920.(d)
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. ] Lackof adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(2)6
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
&. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1601(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
- 9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1003(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 17920.3(0)4
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(0)6
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 {] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 179203(a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [] Faulty weather protection 1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

A. Dezeriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 [] General dilapidation or improper maintenance e 1001(5)13 17920.3(2)13
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
S [] Fire hazard 1001() 17920.3(h)

OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes AN { ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
\J OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes  yJDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17\ Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned X N\
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Apphicable Building Codes ~ MDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Improper occupancy. 1001(x) 17920.3(n)
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 1] :

gean

TTRepair Per Apphcablc Building Godes [ Demolish Or Rehabilitate Strachare

[ IRepair Per Applicablc Building Codes | JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*** YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

cuevo. 190255 F  nswes L5570 W (/2 COZTE
Date 7*3,’/"'91 Officer ﬂ/ﬁ 37> /’1;;4/1//‘//4/75/ ‘

285-025 (Rev 12/07) '
Distribution: WHITE—-Case File; CANARY-Property Owner; PINK-To Be Posted On Structure




VIENT DEPARTMENT
RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

August 5, 2015

RECONTRUST CO
1757 TAPO CYN RD, CA6-914-01-94
SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063

RE CASE NO: CV1402584 at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of DSRT HOT SPG, California, Assessor's
Parcel Number 657-112-005

MY /NT W TTRITRNITRE 7

NOTICE IS BEREBY GIVEN ihai propetty owned or conirolied by you at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of
DSRT HOT SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 657-1 12-005, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457 Sec 3),8.120.010 (Ord. 541 Sec 2), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457 Sec 3) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to
complaints received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in
violation of Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a
copy of the enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human
habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation -
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings. ‘

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541 Sec 2) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous
or injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) FIRE DAMAGED STRUCTURE; CALL OFFICER TO LET CODE KNOW WHAT THE PLAN FOR THE
RESIDENCE IS: THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30)
days of this notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate
the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or
demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply
with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. FIRE DEBRIS.

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 = FAX (760) 393-3477



COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPL BY August 24, 2015. FAILURE TO .’LY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINS@YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.




RIVERSIDE COU‘Y CODE ENFORCEMENT D&ARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
UNIFOR musns HEALTH 8 SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD’BUL)ING e NDITIONS L} O >< 620 gézi/ CODE SECTIONS _ GODE SECTIONS
L Inpr - closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink . 1001(b)1,2,3 179203(a)1,2,3
OBTAIN PERMIT TO [ ]Repaxr Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2 [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ }REpalr Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(2)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]R,epair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ 1001() 17920.3(¢)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: | ]Repau' Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. []1 Lack of required electrical lighting ‘ 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ TRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring. 1003(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lackof adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(2)6
- OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Apphcnble Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1601(c)1 179203(h)1
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [} Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(0)2
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 179203(b)6
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rebabilitate Structure
13 [] Faulty weather protection 1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

14 [] General dilapidation or improper maintenance eereeee 1001(5)13 17920.3(a)13
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
[] Fire hazard 1001() 179203(h)

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applwable Buiiding Codes \ [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 Y} Extensive fire damage....
\ OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes yJDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned{vacans —\
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Apphicable Building Codes ~ MDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Improper occupancy. 1001(n) 17920.3(n)
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolisk Or Rehabilitate Structure

Repair Per Applicabic Building Codes | JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

- [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*** YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

Address _14593 ;/z/ (L COATE

285-025 (Rev 12/07)
Distribution: WHITE-Case File; CANARY—Property Owner; PINK-To Be Posted On Structure



® @
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
'COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

August 5, 2015

MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT
FOR YOUR INFORMATION REG CASE
66575 SECOND STREET

DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240

RE CASE NO: CV1402584 at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of DSRT HOT SPG, California, Assessor's
Parcel Number 657-112-005 e

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of
DSRT HOT.SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 657-1 12-005, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457 Sec 3),8.120.010 (Ord. 541 Sec 2), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457 Sec 3) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to
complaints received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in
violation of Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a

copy of the enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human
habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541 Sec 2) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous
or injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) FIRE DAMAGED STRUCTURE; CALL OFFICER TO LET CODE KNOW WHAT THE PLAN FOR THE
RESIDENCE IS: THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30)
days of this notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate
the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects” or
demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply
with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2} Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. FIRE DEBRIS.

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 « FAX (760) 393-3477



COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMP. BY August 24, 2015. FAILURE TC .PLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAIN Oou.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR

HEARING WiiH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODEE : ARTMENT

'ode Enforce Cer




RIVERSIDE COU:.Y CODE ENFORCEMENT D&ARTMENT
CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORRA HOUSING  HEALTH 8 SAFETY

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: 4D />< &Qi =74 peimsiocngbionsoii

1. [ Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or Kitchen Sink - 0000123 179203103
OBTAIN PERMITTO: | JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4:S 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. {] Lack of connection to required sewage system 10010)14 179203a)14
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [1 Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(5) 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(5)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring. 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemotlish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. []1 Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertica! supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 {] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(2)11
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [] Faulty weather protection 1001(h)1-4 179203(g)14
A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 [] General dilapidation or improper maintenance. ceeesees 1001(0)13 179203(2)13
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5 [] Fire hazard 1001(3) 17920.3()

OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes \ [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
\ OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per 2
17 ‘.' Pubhcandam'activenuisance-aban | (vacany
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes ~ MDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 {] Improper occupancy. 1001(n) 17920.3(n)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

pplicable Building Codes  YJDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3 "\

epair Per Applicabic Building Codes [ PDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

~ [ JRepair Per Applicabic Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rebabilitate Structure

*** YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

cseto._1FOTE TS names [L550 H. (/2 Cot7o

285-025 (Rev 12/07) :
Distribution: WHITE-~Case File: CANARY-Property Owner; PINK-To Be Posted On Structure




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
August 5, 2015
SUSAN L MONTGOMERY
66565 DESERT VIEW AVE

DESERT HOT SPGS, CA 92240

RE CASE NOQ; CV 1402584 at. 165 90.W.VIA CORTOQ,.in the community of DSRT HOT SPG, California, Assessor's
Parcel Number 657-112-005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of
DSRT HOT SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 657-1 12-005, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457 Sec 3),8.120.010 (Ord. 541 Sec 2), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:
1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457 Sec 3) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to
- complaints received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in
violation of Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a

copy of the enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human
habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of

- all'ordinances and abatement of viotative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541 Sec 2) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous
or injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) FIRE DAMAGED STRUCTURE; CALL OFFICER TO LET CODE KNOW WHAT THE PLAN FOR THE
RESIDENCE IS: THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30)
days of this notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate
the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or
demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply

- withi the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15Y days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. FIRE DEBRIS.

77583 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 « FAX (760) 393-3477




COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMP; BY August 24, 2015. FAILURE TC ‘4PLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGA YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.




»

RIVERSIDE COU?\. CODE ENFORCEMENT D’ARTMENT
CODE ENFORCEMENT

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY

; athtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001123  17920.3(a)1.23
[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolisk Or Rehabilitate Structure
‘ running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(aM,5
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(2)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing....... 1001(5) 179203(¢)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring. 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. {] Lackof adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(2)6
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 {] Dampaness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 179203(a)11

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [] Faulty weather protection 1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 [] General dilapidation or improper maintenance. 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

5 {] Fire hazard 1001(5)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:
16 {4 Extepsive firc damage. :
\" OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes \ﬂDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 W Public and attractive nuisance - abandon -@ )\
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Apphicable Building Codes ~ MDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 {] Improper occupancy. 1001(z) 17920.3(z)

17920.3(h)
[ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes \ [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

gy A ; — S—
Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

[ IRepair Per Applicabie Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*** YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

cxeo._ 1 9OZE FSF  aswes_JL557 Y. (/2 c@gj_&
e -5 /Y omes_[R12 37> KA A7)

285-025 (Rev 12/07) ' :
Distribution: WHITE-Case File; CANARY-Property Owner; PINK-To Be Posted On Structure




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
August 5, 2015
SUSAN LYNN STEMPLE
66565 DESERT VIEW AVE

DESERT HOT SPGS, CA 92240

RE CASE NO: CV1402584 at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of DSRT HOT SPG, California, Assessor's
Parcel Number 657-112-005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of
DSRT HOT SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 657-1 12-005, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457 Sec 3),8.120.010 (Ord. 541 Sec 2), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457 Sec 3) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to
complaints received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in
violation of Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a

- copy of the enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human
habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541 Sec 2) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous
or injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) FIRE DAMAGED STRUCTURE; CALL OFFICER TO LET CODE KNOW WHAT THE PLAN FOR THE
RESIDENCE IS: THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30)
days of this notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate
the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or
demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply
with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. FIRE DEBRIS.

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 « FAX (760) 393-3477



COMPLIANCE MUST BE COM. | BY August 24, 2015. FAILURE T "PLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINS YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $i09.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

i\\

ode Enfor

By: Rusty Hannah, out Officer



RIVERSIDE Couly cope ENFORCEMENT DPARTMENT
CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH 8 SAFETY

ub, ¢ 1CRED SINK.ccovroeemmmmmecrerrrrrn 1001(0)123  179203(2)1.23
] [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
Z [} Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures WOIBKS 1792035
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ |Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(5)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [} Hazardous plumbing....... 1001(5) 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemotish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lackof required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring. ‘ 1001(c) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. {] Lack of adequate heating facilities 100106 179203(a)6
TO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. eteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920301
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)é 17920.3(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 179203(b)6
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(2)11
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

13 [] Faulty weather protection
A. Detcriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ }Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 [] General dilapidation or improper maintenance. oo 1001(B)13 17920.3(2)13

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
NS [] Fire bazard.. 1001() 17920.3(k)

TO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes \ [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 {] Extensive firc damage.
- OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Appl
17 '\ Public and attractive nuisance - abandon
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes ~ MDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 {] Improper occupancy 1001(n) 17920.3(a)

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ |Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

***  YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

e }-3 /Y | om_&/’ 1> HAvn Al

285-025 (Rev 12/07) :
Distribution: WHITE-Case File; CANARY-Property Owner; PINK-To Be Posted On Structure




® o
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

.NOTICE OF VIOLATION

August 5, 2015

Ll Y

66565 DESERT VIEW AVE
DESERT HOT SPGS, CA 92240

SUSAN LYNN BUSKIRK ..

RE CASE NO: CV1402584 at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of DSRT HOT SPG, California, Assessor's
Parcel Number 657-112-005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 16590 W VIA CORTO, in the community of
DSRT HOT SPG California, Assessor's Parcel Number 657-1 12-005, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457 Sec 3),8.120.010 (Ord. 541 Sec 2), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457 Sec 3) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to
complaints received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in
violation of Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a
copy of the enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human
habitation.

- NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541 Sec 2) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous
or injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) FIRE DAMAGED STRUCTURE; CALL OFFICER TO LET CODE KNOW WHAT THE PLAN FOR THE

~RESIDENCE 18: THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subjéét property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30)
days of this notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate
the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or
demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply
with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

2) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. FIRE DEBRIS.

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 = FAX (760) 393-3477



COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMP! BY August 24, 2015. FAILURE TC ‘PLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAIN Oou.

NOTICE IS HERERY, GIVEN THAT AT THE, CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.




RIVERsIDE COUNBY coDE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
L-} /, / / ;- UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower of Kitchen Sik.....— 1001(6)123  17920.%a)123
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
Z [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001645 179203(a4,5
OBTAIN PERMITTO: | IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lackof connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 179203(2)14
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [} Hazardous plumbing........ ' 1001() 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [1 Lackof required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring, 1001(c) 17920.3(d)
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [} Lackof adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(2)6
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001 ()1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(0)2
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 [] Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, kst or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 [] Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members ) 4
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective materiai or deterioration 1001(c)6 179203(b)6
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 {] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 179203(a)11
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ I1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 {] Faulty weather protection 1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective mthm proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

14 [] General dilapidation or improper maintenance ereeene 100113 17920.3(2)13
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
[] Fire bazard 1001() 17920.3(h)

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes AN [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

icable Building Codes Y}Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

, vacany N

’ BUISAI( J 3 ‘ .
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes ~ MDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

18 [] Improper occupancy 1091(n) 179203(n)
OBTAIN PERMITTO: | JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

[ Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*#*#%* YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

cuedo. 1FOZE TS aawes JL550 W ([ore COBTEO

285-025 (Rev 12/07) :
Distribution: WHITE—Case: File: CANARY-Property Owner; PINK—To Be Posted On Structure




EXHIBIT “F”
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SENDEF

LETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Countrywide Bank, FSB
Office #0000729

1595 W Chandler Blvd
Chandler, AZ 85224

CV1407584RH

i

'E THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

> 1 Agent

X Sk [ Addressee

B. Réceived by (PTnted Name) C. Date of Delivery
C 19,85, ey

D. Is delivery address différent from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: I No

3. Service Type
[ Certified Mail® [ Priority Mail Express™
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

[ Insured Mail [ Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7015 OL40 0007 1lk7 0854

: PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic

s s

Return Receipt

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery

OF

s
. L.

information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certified Mail Fee
$

[JReturn Recelr -

[ Certified Mai
[CJAdult Signat

Postage

Total Postag: CV1402584RH
$

Extra Serviess & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
aita 5

Orewn recs Countrywide Bank, FSB
Office #0000729

 Dcuesinst 2595 W Chandler Blvd
Chandler, AZ 85224

Sent To

70L5 OL40 0007 11k? 0BS54

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSh 7.

530-02-000-8047

See Reverse for Instructions




3
3
i
3

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY.

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| m Complete ifems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ' Cervacio O Agent
B Print your name &nd atidress on the reverse X Gm [] Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, e L{
: 8

or on the front if space permits. =
. lsdexweryéd’ different from item 1?7 LI Yes

..Recontl'ust CO '_:’ If YES mrm w wm [ No
1757 Tapo Cyn Rd, CA6-914-01-94  [{f = A C =]
Simi Valley, Ca 93063 ! e 2
CV1402584RH . /
3. Service Type
[ Certified Mail® [ Priority Mail Express™
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Mail [ Collect on Delivery
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
2. Atticle Number
N i 7015 OL40 0007 1167 08k1L
: PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt %

U.S. Postal Service”
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, wsst our webs'te at www. usps com”.

Cartified Miall Fee

|Extra Service ReConu-uSt 38 =

]

g S /97 Tapo CynRd,
e S Valley, 93063 *
‘ [ Aduit Sig 140258

Postage

6-914-01-94

Total Postage and Fees

$ |
Sent To

?[11.5 ok40 0007 ].],E:? 08kL

[Strest and Apt. No., or PO Box No.

See Reverse for Instructions




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION > £ THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

e

omplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature By
em 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. P Agent
; rir;l: your name and address on the reverse X 1Yt LZ(“ID“ [ Addressee
0 that we can return the card to you. S ece F
# Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, o RT;@V i 1 a”“’?} - (&f_?e b
or on the front if space permits. G { £5

. SN o
Mission Springs Water District
For Young Information Reg Case
66575 Second Street

Desert Hot Springs, Ca 92240

CV1402584RH

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: I No

3. Service Type
3 Certified Mail® [ Priority Mail Express™
1 Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail [ Collect on Delivery

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label)

7015 Ok40 0007 L1GL? O&78

. PS Form 3811, July 2013 , Domestic Return Receipt

7015 OL40 0007 LLe7 0478

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com -

o " £

Cartiiod Mall Foo

gxtra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)

CRetumBe . . . G X s
Cirenmre Mission Springs Water District
Cloee! For Young Information Reg Case
Diaduesir 66575 Second Street

[Pesi295 " Degert Hot Springs, Ca 92240
& poss CV1402584RH
$

Sent To

[Strést and Apt. No., or PO Box No.

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7550-02:000-8047 See Reverse for Instructions
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: . .

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

TN
N\ COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV1402584

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

1, Sara Nunez, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the age
of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on August 5, 2015, I served the following documents(s):

Notice of Violation and Notice of Defects

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED addressed as follows:

SUSAN L MONTGOMERY 16590 VIA CORTO WEST, DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240
COUNTRYWIDE BANK, FSB MS SV-79 DOC PROCESSING P O BOX 10423, VAN NUYS, CA 91410-0423
COUNTRY WIDE BANK, FSB OFFICE # 0000729 2595 W. CHANDLER BLVD, CHANDLER, AZ 85224
RECONTRUST CO 1757 TAPO CYN RD, CA6-914-01-94, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063

MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT FOR YOUR INFORMATION REG CASE 66575 SECOND STREET,
DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CA 92240

SUSAN L MONTGOMERY 66565 DESERT VIEW AVE, DESERT HOT SPGS, CA 92240
SUSAN LYNN STEMPLE 66565 DESERT VIEW AVE, DESERT HOT SPGS, CA 92240

A 24

SUSAN LYNN BUSKIRK 66565 DESERT VIEW AVE, DESERT HOT SPGS, CA 92240
XX By First Class Mail. [ am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with

postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON August 5, 2015, in the County of Riverside, California.

By: Sara Nunez, €ode Enforcement Aide

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 = FAX (760) 393-3477



When recorded please mail to:
Riverside County Code Enforcement Department

(District 4 Office)
77588 El Duna Ct, Palm Desert, CA 9221] DOC 1B 2015—003 7593
Mail Stop No. 4016 01/29/2015

Customer CogxiLabel

The paper to which s label is
affixed has not been compared
with the filed/recorded document

Peter Rldana

County of Riverside
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

NOTICE OF PENDENCY OF ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

In the matter of the public nuisance or other code violation(s) on Property of

, Case No.: CV14-02584
Susan L Montgomery )

And DOES 1 through X, owners

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all persans. pursuant to Section 14 of Ordinance Number 725 of the County of Riverside. State of Califoraia.

that administrative proceedings have been commenced with respect to the structure or land located upon the following described real property in the
County of Riverside;

ADDRESS: 16590 W Via Corto, Desert Hot Springs, Ca 92240
PARCEL #: 657-112-005
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 35 MB 021/049 DOS PALMAS TR of Sec 7 TISRSE

YIOLATIONS: RCO 457: RCC 15.16.020 Substandard Structure, RCO 348; RCC 8.120.010 Accumulated Rubbish

that such proceedings are based upon the noncompliance of such structure or land with the requirements of Ordinances /(Riverside County Codes)
listed above that every owner of said real property waives his right to hearing on such proceedings unless he makes  proper request in the form and
within the time prescribed by the Code cited: and that failure to comply with the lawful orders of the Code Enforcement Director and/or authorized
agents of the County of Riverside heretofore and hereafier issued relative 1o the above matter may result in demolition of the offending structure,
abatement of the public nuisance or other available legal remedies and assessment of the costs. expenses. and administrative costs thereof to the
property heretofore described as a tax and special assessment lien on such property: that any purchaser. his heirs, or assigns acquiring said property
subsequent to the recording of the Notice with the County Recorder shall have such interest subject and subordinate to said tax and assessment lien.

Notice is Further Given in accordance with §17274 and §24436.5 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code. that a tax deduction may not be
eltowed for interest, taxes, depreciation or amertization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by these proceedings.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT

Dated: January 27, 2015 By: \/\ - M/V/‘f'

Hector Herrefa. Senior Code Enforcement Officer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A Botary publc or other officer completing tys cervficate
verifies only the identity of the individuat who signed the
[document to whith this certificate 5 Sttached, and Aot the
ftruthfuiness; accuracy: or vakidity of that document.

* State of California )
County of Riverside )

On_{- ‘27 ) S before me, Sara C. Nunez. Notary Public. personally appeared Hector Herrera who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(g) whose name(#) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in
his/hesitheir authorized capacity(ies). and that by his/herftheir signature(s) on the instrument the person{s. or the entity upon behalf of which the
persongs) acted. executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

- B SARA C. NUNEZ '
Commission # 2019840
Notary Public - California

Riversige County -
My Comm. Expures Apr 14, 2017




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT Albert Brady

Code Enforcement

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Official

May 13,2016

NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS AND ABATE

PUBLIC NUISANCE
TO: Owner and Interested Parties ; Case No.: CV14-02584
(See Attached Proof of Service APN: 657-112-005
and Responsible Parties List) Property: 16590 Via Corto West, Desert Hot Springs

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of Supervisors pursuant to
Riverside County Ordinance (“RCO”) Nos. 457, 541 and 725 to consider the substandard structure and accumulated rubbish
located on the SUBJECT PROPERTY described as 16590 Via Corto West, Desert Hot Springs, Riverside County, California,
and more particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 657-112-005.

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED as owner of the SUBJECT PROPERTY, to appear at this hearing to show cause why the
SUBJECT PROPERTY should not be declared a public nuisance and be abated by removing the violations from the real
property.

SAID HEARING will be held on Tuesday, June 7, 2016, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room, County
Administrative Center, 4080 Lemon Street, 1% Floor Annex, Riverside, California at which time and place pertinent evidence
will be received and/or testimony from all concerned parties will be heard. Failure to appear on your behalf will result in the
exclusion of your testimony, and facts as known to the Code Enforcement Department (“Department”) will be presented to the
Board of Supervisors for consideration and deliberation in this matter.

Please be advised that the costs already accrued in this case, including but not limited to, enforcement and investigation costs,
are recoverable by the Department, as allowed under RCO No. 725. The Department may seek recovery of such costs from the
property owner(s) which may result in a special assessment lien against the SUBJECT PROPERTY. Additionally, should the
Department abate the property, the costs associated therewith, as well as all abatement costs allowed under RCO No. 725, will
be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against the property.

We encourage you to contact Code Enforcement at (951) 955-2004 upon receipt of this Notice to discuss the case and
attempt to reach a resolution prior to the hearing. If you plan to attend the hearing, please check-in with Code
Enforcement staff at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in the lobby of the first floor annex in front of the Clerk of the
Board’s Office.

ALBERT BRADY
CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICIAL

Wehili

/EIECTOR VIRAY
upervising Code Enforcement Ofﬁcer

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
May 17, 2016
RE CASE NO: CV1402584
I, Rusty Hannah, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is:
77588 El Duna Court

Palm Desert, California 92211

Mail Stop #4016.

That on 5/17/16 at 11:00 am, I securely and conspicuously posted
the Notice to correct County Ordinance Violations and Abate Public Nuisance, a notice list and proof of service at the
property described as:

Property Address: 16590 W VIA CORTO, DSRT HOT SPG
Assessor's Parcel Number: 657-112-005
I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on May 17, 2016 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEME? EP MENT

By: Rusty Hannah, Code/Enforcement Officer

77588 EL DUNA COURT, PALM DESERT, CA 92211
(760) 393-3344 = FAX (760) 393-3477




